

State of Wisconsin

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Anthony S. Earl Secretary

BOX 7921 MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707

IN REPLY REFER TO:

STATE OF WISCONSIN) ss
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES)



TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Anthony S. Earl, Secretary of the Department of Natural Resources and custodian of the official records of said Department, do hereby certify that the annexed copy of Natural Resources Board Order No. LE-42-78 was duly approved and adopted by this Department on December 21, 1978. I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this Department and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department at Pyare Square Building in the Village of Shorewood Hills, this day of March, 1979.

Anthony S. Earl, Secretary

(SEAL)

IN THE MATTER of the creation of section NR 50.01(16) of the Wisconsin Administrative Code pertaining to the definition of the word "enforcement"

LE-42-78

ORDER OF THE STATE OF WISCONSIN NATURAL RESOURCES BOARD CREATING RULES

Pursuant to the authority vested in the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources
Board by sections 30.79 and 227.014, Wisconsin Statutes, the State of Wisconsin
Natural Resources Board hereby creates rules as follows:

SECTION 1 - Section NR 50.01 (16) is created to read:

(16) "Enforcement" means the detection and prevention of crimes and civil violations, and the arrest of those persons who violate such laws. To qualify for state aids under ss. 30.79 and 350.12, Stats., and sections NR 50.12 and NR 50.13, Wis. Adm. Code, officers involved in the "enforcement" of ss. 30.50 to 30.80 or ch. 350, Stats., must have the authority to make arrests for the violations of the laws they are employed to enforce.

The foregoing rules were approved and adopted by the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board on December 21, 1978.

The rules contained herein shall take effect upon publication.

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin 6 March 1979

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Anthony S. Earl, Secretary

(SEAL)